38
115
Features
1 Pole - 6 A electromechanical relay
interface modules, 6.2 mm wide.
Ideal interface for PLC and electronic systems
• Sensitive DC coil or AC/DC coil versions
• Integral coil indication and protection circuit

5 = AgNi + Au
5 0
Ordering information
A B C D
. . . .0 1 23 8
Electromechanical relay 1 Pole
38 Series - Relay interface modules 0.1 - 2 - 6 - 8 A
Example: 38 series relay interface module, 2 CO (DPDT), 12 V DC coil.
Series
Type
5 = Electromechanical relay,
with screw terminal
6 = Electromechanical relay,
with screwless terminal
No. of poles
2 = 2 pole, 8 A
Coil version
7 = Sensitive DC
Coil voltage
see coil specifications
5 2 0 07
D: Special versions
0 = Standard
C: Options
5 = Standard DC
B: Contact circuit
0 = CO (nPDT)
A: Contact material
0 = AgNi Standard
5 0
A B C D
. . . .0 1 23 8
Electromechanical relay 2 Pole
Electromechanical Relay
119
38
Example: 38 series SSR relay interface module, 2 A, 24 V DC supply.
Output circuit
9024 = 2 A -   24 V DC
7048 = 0.1 A -   48 V DC
8240 = 2    A - 240 V AC
Series
Type
8 = SSR relay, with screw terminal
9 = SSR relay, with screwless terminal
Output
1 = 1 NO (SPST-NO)
Supply version
0 = AC/DC for (110...125)V and (230...240)V only
3 = Leakage current suppression
for (110...125)V AC/DC and (230...240)V AC only
7 = DC
Supply voltage
see input specifications
8 1. . .3 8 9 0  2  47 . 0 2 4
Solid state relay
38 Series - Relay interface modules 0.1 - 2 - 6 - 8 A
Ordering information
Solid State Relay